

## St. Mary's Ambulance & Rescue Squad Association

St. Mary's County Volunteer Emergency Medical Services System Post Office Box 332, Leonardtown, Maryland 20650

December 2, 2019

Mr. J. M. Mattingly, III, Chair St. Mary's County Emergency Services Board P.O. Box 653 Leonardtown, MD 20650

Chairman Mattingly,

On behalf of the St. Mary's County Ambulance and Rescue Squad Association, please accept this endorsement for the Seventh District Volunteer Rescue Squad, Inc., on their request for an increase in the Emergency Medical Services Tax. The member companies voted unanimously to support this request.

If you have any questions, please let us know.

Respectfully,

Shawn A. Davidson, NRP Chief St. Mary's County Volunteer Emergency Medical Services

Hattie M. Norris. NRP Chair St. Mary's Ambulance and Rescue Squad Association